AE=adverse events; PFS= progression-free survival; PD = progressive disease; BSC=best supportive care

Vemurafenib/locally advanced or metastatic BRAF V600 mutation positive malignant melanoma
Single Technology Appraisal: Evidence Review Group Report

Page 45 of 66

5.4 Sensitivity analyses

Deterministic sensitivity analyses

The manufacturer varied transition probabilities (± 10%), with the exception of the monthly hazard of

death from month 46 onwards which was varied ± 50%, utilities (± 10%), costs (between upper and

lower CI assuming the standard error =1/4 base case value), patient characteristics (age ± 10 years)

and BRAF mutation incidence 40-60%), and general parameters (time horizon (-20 years) and

discount rates (0% and 6%)). The results, presented in Table 27, for the ten parameters showing the

greatest variability, demonstrate that the ICER per QALY gained for vemurafenib in the modelled

patients is most sensitive to discount rates and hazard of death between months 9 and 14.

Table 27 Deterministic univariate sensitivity analysis results

Parameter
Base-case

value
Low value High value

Low value
ICER/QALY

High value
ICER/QALY

Health outcomes discount
rate

3.5% 0% 6% £70,358 £110,535

Both discount rates 3.5% 0% 6% £73,397 £108,090

Monthly hazard of death
(vemurafenib) - month 9-
14

0.0761 -10% +10% £87,279 £102,283

Monthly hazard of death
(dacarbazine) - month 9-
14

0.0855 -10% +10% £100,775 £88,808

Time horizon 30 years 20 years -  £103,793 -

Monthly hazard of death
(both) - month 14-23

0.0658 -10% +10% £90,977 £97,618

Costs discount rate 3.5% 0% 6% £98,346 £92,178

Resultant PFS utility
values

Vem = 0.806

Dac = 0.767

Dac PFS
utility

(0.767)
applied to

both
treatments

Vem  PFS
utility

(0.806)
applied to

both
treatments

£98,339 £96,070

Age 54 45 65 £93,071 £94,584

Monthly hazard of death
(both) - month 23-35

0.0328 -10% +10% £92,290 £96,258

Vem=vemurafenib; Dac=dacarbazine; PFS=progression free survival; ICER=incremental cost effectiveness ratio; QALY=quality
adjusted life years

Further analyses were carried out around the model used to predict OS and utilities. The results from

these analyses are presented in Table 28.

Vemurafenib/locally advanced or metastatic BRAF V600 mutation positive malignant melanoma
Single Technology Appraisal: Evidence Review Group Report

Page 46 of 66

Superseded –

See Erratum

Table 28 Scenario analyses results

Description ICER per QALY gained

Base case £94,267

Overall survival